

EN GOLIATH G-AC006 USER'S MANUAL

TOOLS DRAWER FOR GOLIATH TOOLS CART



*This drawer is designed to be mounted exclusively in the GOLIATH TOOLS trolley

YOU WILL FIND IN THE BOX:

- 1 drawer made of 1mm metal sheet, with supports riveted to attach to trolley.
- 1 Rubber mat for the bottom of the drawer.

NOTE: The same screws used on the trolley are used to mount the drawer.

DESCRIPTION AND TECHNICAL FEATURES:

Tool drawer made of 1mm sheet steel, with metal supports to fix to the trolley, measures 430 x 355 x 100mm. This drawer is designed to house the most necessary tools during specific repairs, as a complement to the upper and lower tray of the trolley, which are faster to access during such repair work.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:

MOUNTING THE DRAWER ON THE CART:

- 1- Take the drawer out of the box.
- 2- Loosen the screws and remove the upper tray from the cart, keep the lower tray mounted with the screws loosened. (Photo 1)
- 3- Turn the cart upside down. With the upper tray fitted into the drawer supports, you must pass the lashing screws to the trolley and re-thread the 4 screws of the support and the tray. (Photo 1)
- 4- Once this operation is done, the cart is assembled.
To definitively tighten the 8 connecting screws of the cart, turn the cart over and place it on a flat surface, with the wheels fully supported on the surface, tighten the 8 screws.

Check that the car does not limp once it is tightened, if it continues to limp you should loosen the screws and carry out the operation again until it does not limp.

HAZARD WARNINGS IN THE USE OF THE DRAWER G-AC006:

- 1- Do not load more than 1Kg inside the drawer.
- 2- Children must not handle the G-AC006 drawer.

MAINTENANCE:

- 1- The drawer does not need any specific maintenance.
- 2- The only lubrication points can be the drawer ball guides. (Photo 2)
When you notice any difficulties to open or close, you must lubricate with a little grease, petroleum jelly, etc.
This greasing process should be done to the user's liking and although it is not necessary, it contributes to smoother movements.



Photo 1



Photo 2



GOLIATH TOOLS CART
with accessories:
G-AC005 - Desktop tray
G-AC006 - Tools drawer

GOLIATH
BIKE
POWER
LIFT

WWW.GOLIATH-BIKE.COM

ES GOLIATH G-AC006

MANUAL DEL USUARIO

CAJÓN DE HERRAMIENTAS CARRO GOLIATH TOOLS



*Este cajón está diseñado para ser montado exclusivamente en el carro GOLIATH TOOLS

QUE ENCONTRARÁS EN LA CAJA:

1 cajón metálico de chapa de 1mm, con soportes remachados al cajón.
1 tapete de goma de 3 mm para el fondo del cajón.

NOTA: para el montaje del cajón se utilizan los mismos tornillos que hay montados en el carro.

DESCRIPCIÓN Y CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS:

Cajón para herramientas construido en chapa de acero 1 mm, con soportes de chapa remachados para fijar al carro, medidas 430 x 355 x 100 mm.
Este cajón está concebido para albergar las herramientas más necesarias durante reparaciones específicas, como complemento a la bandeja superior e inferior del carro, las cuales son de acceso más rápido durante dichos trabajos de reparación.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

MONTAJE DEL CAJÓN EN EL CARRO:

- 1- Saca el cajón de la caja.
- 2- Afloja los tornillos y quita la bandeja superior del carro, mantén la bandeja inferior montada con los tornillos aflojados. (Foto 1)
- 3- Pon el carro boca abajo. Con la bandeja superior encajada en los soportes del cajón deberás pasar los tornillos de amarre al carro y roscar nuevamente los 4 tornillos del soporte y de la bandeja. (Foto 1)
- 4- Una vez hecha esta operación el carro está montado.
Para apretar definitivamente los 8 tornillos de unión del carro, dale la vuelta al carro y ponlo sobre una superficie plana, con las ruedas totalmente apoyadas en la superficie aprieta los 8 tornillos.

Comprueba que el carro no cojea una vez apretado, si sigue cojeando debes aflojar los tornillos y volver a realizar la operación hasta que no cojee.

ADVERTENCIAS DE PELIGRO EN LA UTILIZACIÓN DEL CAJÓN G-AC006:

- 1 - No cargar en el cajón un peso superior a 1Kg
- 2- El cajón G-AC006 no debe ser manejada por niños.

MANTENIMIENTO:

- 1- El cajón no necesita ningún mantenimiento específico.
- 2- Los únicos puntos de engrase pueden ser las guías de bolas del cajón. (Foto 2)
Cuando se note alguna dificultad para abrir o cerrar, hay que lubricar con un poco de grasa, vaselina etc.
Este proceso de engrase debe hacerse a gusto del usuario y aunque no es necesario, si contribuye a que los movimientos sean más suaves.



CARRO GOLIATH TOOLS
con accesorios:
G-AC005 - Bandeja escritorio
G-AC006 - Cajón de herramientas

GOLIATH
BIKE
POWER
LIFT

WWW.GOLIATH-BIKE.COM

FR GOLIATH G-AC006

MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR

TIROIR A OUTILS POUR CHARIOT GOLIATH TOOLS



* Ce tiroir est conçu pour être monté exclusivement sur le chariot GOLIATH TOOLS

VOUS TROUVEREZ DANS LA BOÎTE:

- 1 tiroir en tôle d'acier de 1 mm, avec supports rivetés pour attacher au chariot.
- 1 Tapis en caoutchouc pour le fond du tiroir.

REMARQUE: Les mêmes vis utilisées sur le chariot sont utilisées pour monter le tiroir.

DESCRIPTION ET CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES:

Tiroir à outils en tôle d'acier de 1 mm, avec des supports métalliques à fixer au chariot, mesure 430 x 355 x 100 mm.

Ce tiroir est conçu pour abriter les outils les plus nécessaires lors de réparations spécifiques, en complément du plateau supérieur et inférieur du chariot, qui sont plus rapides d'accès lors de tels travaux de réparation.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE:

MONTAGE DU TIROIR SUR LE PANIER:

- 1- Sortez le tiroir de la boîte.
- 2- Desserrez les vis et retirez le plateau supérieur du chariot, gardez le plateau inférieur monté avec les vis desserrées. (Photo 1)
- 3- Retournez le chariot. Le plateau supérieur étant inséré dans les supports du tiroir, vous devez passer les vis d'arrimage au chariot et refaire les 4 vis du support et du plateau. (Photo 1)
- 4- Une fois cette opération effectuée, le chariot est assemblé. Pour serrer définitivement les 8 vis de connexion du chariot, retournez le chariot et placez-le sur une surface plane, avec les roues entièrement appuyées sur la surface, serrez les 8 vis.

Vérifiez que le chariot ne boite pas une fois les vis serrées, si il continue à boiter, vous devez desserrer les vis et recommencer l'opération jusqu'à ce qu'il ne boite pas.

AVERTISSEMENTS DE DANGER DANS L'UTILISATION DU TIROIR G-AC006:

- 1- Ne chargez pas plus de 1 kg à l'intérieur du tiroir.
- 2- Les enfants ne doivent pas manipuler le tiroir G-AC006.

ENTRETIEN:

- 1- Le tiroir ne nécessite aucun entretien particulier.
- 2- Les seuls points de lubrification peuvent être les guides à billes du tiroir. (Photo 2) Lorsque vous remarquez des difficultés d'ouverture ou de fermeture, vous devez lubrifier avec un peu de graisse, de la vaseline, etc. Ce processus de graissage doit être fait au gré de l'utilisateur et bien qu'il ne soit pas nécessaire, il contribue à des mouvements plus fluides.



Photo 1



Photo 2



CHARIOT GOLIATH TOOLS
avec accessoires:
G-AC005 - Plateau
G-AC006 - Tiroir

GOLIATH
BIKE
POWER
LIFT

WWW.GOLIATH-BIKE.COM